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Product Type Description

Connection
Connection
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Connection
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Rental
Rental
Rental
Rental
Rental
Rental
Rental
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Rental
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Business PSTN Line Transfer

Residential PSTN Line Transfer

PSTN Multi-line Transfer

Business PSTN New Line Installation

PSTN Multi-Line Installation (aux)

PSTN Multi-Line Installation (main line)
Residential PSTN New Line Installation
ISDN2 Conversion to PSTN on Transfer
ISDN2 Conversion to PSTN

PSTN Multi-Line Rental (main aux)

PSTN Multi-Line Rental (aux)

Business PSTN Line Rental

Residential PSTN Line Rental

Last 5 Callers

Anonymous Call Rejection

Call Diversion

Call Waiting

Caller Display

Choose to Refuse

Customer Controlled Call Barring

Outgoing Calls Barred (International + Premium)
Outgoing Calls Barred (Premium)

Care Level 2

Care Level 3

Care Level 2 (aux line)

Care Level 3 (aux line)

PSTN Indirect Access Call Barring (per line)
Reminder Call

Ring Back

Smart Divert

Smart Divert (with bypass number)
Three-way Calling

Wholesale 1571

Call Diversion (Admin Controlled)
Anonymous Call Rejection (multi-line)
Incoming Calls Barred

Outgoing Calls Barred

PSTN aux line change of address

PSTN main aux change of address

PSTN Presentation Number

PSTN Presentation Number

PSTN Change of Address

Remote Call Fowarding

Remote Call Fowarding

Residential PSTN transfer & conv from first aux
Residential PSTN transfer & conv from addn aux
Business PSTN transfer & conv from first aux
Business PSTN transfer & conv from addn aux
Main aux line PSTN transfer & conv from aux

Price
£9.80
£9.80
£9.80

£140.00
£140.00
£140.00
£140.00
£105.00
£105.00
£15.00
£15.00
£15.00
£13.80
£7.00
£1.40
£2.10
£1.40
£1.40
£3.50
£1.40
£1.40
£1.40
£1.96
£4.83
£1.96
£4.83
£0.70
£1.40
£1.40
£3.36
£4.76
£1.40
£1.40
£21.00
£112.00
£10.57
£10.57
£140.00
£140.00
£58.80
£3.15
£140.00
£60.20
£2.10
£7.00
£7.00
£7.00
£7.00
£7.00



Connection
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Rental
Connection
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Rental
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Connection
Connection
Connection
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Conversion of Line Type Business to Residential PSTN)
Conversion of Line Type (Business PSTN to Multiline)
Conversion of Line Type (Residential to Business PSTN)
Renumber - PSTN

Smart Divert

Smart Divert with Bypass Number

Called Party Answer

ISDN2 Digital System Transfer

ISDN2 Digital Standard Transfer

ISDN2 Digital System New Channel

ISDN2 Digital Standard New Installation

ISDN2 Digital System Rental (Per Channel)

ISDN2 Digital Standard Rental (Per Channel)

ISDN Presentation Number (connection charge)

ISDN Presentation Number

Anonymous Call Rejection (multiline)

Anonymous Call Rejection ISDN Rental

Care Level 3

Call Diversion

Customer Controlled Call Barring

MSN Connection Charge

ISDN2 DDI Connection Charge (per DDI)

ISDN2 Planning Charge (per DDI installation)

ISDN2 DDI Rental Charge (per DDI number)

ISDN2 Connection Per SNDDI Number

ISDN2 SNDDI Rental

ISDN indirect access call barring - per line

ISDN indirect access call barring

ISDN permanent ocb

Outbund Call Barring (all calls)

Outbund Call Barring (international + operator + premium calls)
Outbund Call Barring (international + premium calls)
Outbund Call Barring (national + international calls)
Outbund Call Barring (operator calls)

Admin Call Forwarding (on busy)

Admin Call Forwarding (on no reply)

Admin Call Forwarding (unconditional)

Call Deflection

Call Waiting / Call Hold

Caller Line Identity Presentation (CLIP)

Connected Line Presentation (COLP)

Sub Addressing (20 octet)

Permanent Incoming Call Barring (ICB)

Customer Controlled Call Forwarding

MSN Rental (per number)

Conversion of Line Type (Digital System to Digital Standard)
Digital Standard Change of Address

ISDN30 Transfer

ISDN30 New Connection Charge Per Channel (16+ channels)
ISDN30 New Connection Charge Per Channel (first 15 channel)

£7.00
£7.00
£7.00
£7.00
£10.57
£10.57
£1.40
£23.80
£23.80
£105.00
£210.00
£16.80
£17.50
£79.80
£3.50
£107.10
£2.59
£4.83
£1.40
£1.40
£25.20
£1.26
£123.20
£0.63
£1.26
£0.63
£0.77
£0.77
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£1.19
£278.60
£359.80
£133.00
£49.00
£147.00



Rental
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ISDN30 Rental (per channel)

ISDN30 DDI Rental (per number)

ISDN30 SNDDI Rental (per number)

ISDN indirect access call barring
Presentation Number

ISDN Presentation Number

ISDN30 Admin Call Forwarding (on busy)
ISDN30 Admin Call Forwarding

ISDN30 Admin Call Forwarding (unconditional)
ISDN30 Call Deflection

ISDN30 Calling Line Identity Presentation

ISDN30 change of address charge per channel (additional)
ISDN30 change of address charge per channel (first 15)

ISDN30 Connected Line Identity Presentation
ISDN30 DDI Connection Charge (per DDI)
ISDN30 DDI Connection Charge (per SNDDI)
ISDN30 customer controlled call forwarding
ISDN30 DDI Dual Parenting

ISDN30 Level 3 Care (per Channel)

ISDN30 Planning Charge (per DDI Installation)
ISDN30 site assurance per channel

ISDN30 sub addressing

ISDN30 Standby Power Option 2

Standalone battery (Single Payment One Off)
ISDN30 alternative routing rental

ISDN30 diverse routing rental

ISDN30 dass bypass number

Internal Shift of Residential PSTN

Internal Shift of Business PSTN

Hardwired Socket Conversion
Engineer Call Out Charge

Change of Divert to Number
Nuisance Calls Service

Number Selection

Debt Management - Temporary Out of Service
Debt Management - Outbount Call Barring
Temporary Call Divert (fault use only)
Temporary Call Divert (use anytime)
Temporary Call Divert (use anytime)

Restart Stopped PSTN

Call Minder Standard

Caller Redirect (monthly)

Caller Redirect (quarterly)

Caller Redirect (monthly)

Caller Redirect (quarterly)

Caller Redirect (monthly)

Caller Redirect (quarterly)

Missed Appointment Charge

Temporary Out of Service

Wholesale - Call Diversion

£18.48
£0.42
£0.42
£0.91
£91.00
£3.50
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£2.59
£49.00
£154.00
£2.59
£1.40
£1.40
£2.59
£511.00
£3.57
£124.60
£3.50
£2.59
£49.00
£679.00
£21.00
£21.00
£6.30
£153.30
£153.30
£42.00
£168.00
£13.65
£196.00
£21.00
£10.50
£10.50
£10.50
£10.50
£10.50
£42.00
£3.43
£4.20
£10.50
£4.20
£10.50
£4.20
£10.50
£140.00
£1.68
£1.40
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Wholesale - Call Waiting £1.40
Wholesale - Smart Divert (Rental) £3.36
Wholesale - Smart Divert (Connection) £9.80
Wholesale - Outgoing Calls Barred (PRS) £9.80
Wholesale - Analogue Line Move £140.00
Material-Internal £8.40
Directory Enquiries (Bold Entry) £14.00
Re-issue Order £140.00
LLU Transfer to Residential PSTN Line £70.00
LLU Transfer to Business PSTN Line £70.00
Call Minder (Basic) £3.43
Call Minder (Premium) £4.20
Call Minder (Prem 5 Custom) £6.27
Care Level 4 £7.00
Restart Stopped LLU (Residential PSTN) £70.00
Restart Stopped LLU (Business PSTN) £70.00
Wholesale 1571 With Greeting £1.40
Raw Call Data £0.42
Bypass Number £1.40
Conversion of Line Type (Residential to Business PSTN) £6.48
OBMC Survey £357.81
Timed Out Waiting for Response £65.95
Excess Construction Charge £1,012.20
Admin Controlled Outbound Call Barring (OCB) - International + Premium £2.59
Temporary Out of Service (TOS) for Debt Management £1.76
Auxiliary Line Rental Liability £13.99
Conversion of Line Type (Multi-Line to Residential PSTN) £10.50
Temporary Out of Service (TOS) for Debt Management £2.80
Outgoing Calls Barred Except £2.80
Direct Connect £14.00
Outbound Call Barring (OCB) for Debt Management £1.68
Outbound Call Barring (OCB) for Debt Management £1.68
Customer Controlled Call Forwarding £1.40
Care Level 4 £7.00



