

Line Rental & Line Features

Effective from 20th January 2017

Inspira Technology Group Ltd, 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, WC2H 9JQ - Registered in England No. 10286963 EO&E

Product Type	Description	Price
Connection	Business PSTN Line Transfer	£9.80
Connection	Residential PSTN Line Transfer	£9.80
Connection	PSTN Multi-line Transfer	£9.80
Connection	Business PSTN New Line Installation	£140.00
Connection	PSTN Multi-Line Installation (aux)	£140.00
Connection	PSTN Multi-Line Installation (main line)	£140.00
Connection	Residential PSTN New Line Installation	£140.00
Connection	ISDN2 Conversion to PSTN on Transfer	£105.00
Connection	ISDN2 Conversion to PSTN	£105.00
Rental	PSTN Multi-Line Rental (main aux)	£15.00
Rental	PSTN Multi-Line Rental (aux)	£15.00
Rental	Business PSTN Line Rental	£15.00
Rental	Residential PSTN Line Rental	£13.80
Rental	Last 5 Callers	£7.00
Rental	Anonymous Call Rejection	£1.40
Rental	Call Diversion	£2.10
Rental	Call Waiting	£1.40
Rental	Caller Display	£1.40
Rental	Choose to Refuse	£3.50
Rental	Customer Controlled Call Barring	£1.40
Rental	Outgoing Calls Barred (International + Premium)	£1.40
Rental	Outgoing Calls Barred (Premium)	£1.40
Rental	Care Level 2	£1.96
Rental	Care Level 3	£4.83
Rental	Care Level 2 (aux line)	£1.96
Rental	Care Level 3 (aux line)	£4.83
Rental	PSTN Indirect Access Call Barring (per line)	£0.70
Rental	Reminder Call	£1.40
Rental	Ring Back	£1.40
Rental	Smart Divert	£3.36
Rental	Smart Divert (with bypass number)	£4.76
Rental	Three-way Calling	£1.40
Rental	Wholesale 1571	£1.40
Connection	Call Diversion (Admin Controlled)	£21.00
Connection	Anonymous Call Rejection (multi-line)	£112.00
Connection	Incoming Calls Barred	£10.57
Connection	Outgoing Calls Barred	£10.57
Connection	PSTN aux line change of address	£140.00
Connection	PSTN main aux change of address	£140.00
Connection	PSTN Presentation Number	£58.80
Rental	PSTN Presentation Number	£3.15
Connection	PSTN Change of Address	£140.00
Connection	Remote Call Fowarding	£60.20
Rental	Remote Call Fowarding	£2.10
Connection	Residential PSTN transfer & conv from first aux	£7.00
Connection	Residential PSTN transfer & conv from addn aux	£7.00
Connection	Business PSTN transfer & conv from first aux	£7.00
Connection	Business PSTN transfer & conv from addn aux	£7.00
Connection	Main aux line PSTN transfer & conv from aux	£7.00

Connection		
	Conversion of Line Type Business to Residential PSTN)	£7.00
Connection	Conversion of Line Type (Business PSTN to Multiline)	£7.00
Connection	Conversion of Line Type (Residential to Business PSTN)	£7.00
Connection	Renumber - PSTN	£7.00
Connection	Smart Divert	£10.57
Connection	Smart Divert with Bypass Number	£10.57
Rental	Called Party Answer	£1.40
Connection	ISDN2 Digital System Transfer	£23.80
Connection	ISDN2 Digital Standard Transfer	£23.80
Connection	ISDN2 Digital System New Channel	£105.00
Connection	ISDN2 Digital Standard New Installation	£210.00
Rental	ISDN2 Digital System Rental (Per Channel)	£16.80
Rental	ISDN2 Digital Standard Rental (Per Channel)	£17.50
Connection	ISDN Presentation Number (connection charge)	£79.80
Rental	ISDN Presentation Number	£3.50
Connection	Anonymous Call Rejection (multiline)	£107.10
Rental	Anonymous Call Rejection ISDN Rental	£2.59
Rental	Care Level 3	£4.83
Rental	Call Diversion	£1.40
Rental	Customer Controlled Call Barring	£1.40
Connection	MSN Connection Charge	£25.20
Connection	ISDN2 DDI Connection Charge (per DDI)	£1.26
Connection	ISDN2 Planning Charge (per DDI installation)	£123.20
Rental	ISDN2 DDI Rental Charge (per DDI number)	£0.63
Connection	ISDN2 Connection Per SNDDI Number	£1.26
Rental	ISDN2 SNDDI Rental	£0.63
Rental	ISDN indirect access call barring - per line	£0.77
Rental	ISDN indirect access call barring	£0.77
Rental	ISDN permanent ocb	£2.59
Rental	Outbund Call Barring (all calls)	£2.59
Rental	Outbund Call Barring (international + operator + premium calls)	£2.59
Rental	Outbund Call Barring (international + premium calls)	£2.59
Rental	Outbund Call Barring (national + international calls)	£2.59
Rental	Outbund Call Barring (operator calls)	£2.59
Rental	Admin Call Forwarding (on busy)	£2.59
Rental	Admin Call Forwarding (on no reply)	£2.59
Rental	Admin Call Forwarding (unconditional)	£2.59
Rental	Call Deflection	£2.59
Rental	Call Waiting / Call Hold	£2.59
Rental	Caller Line Identity Presentation (CLIP)	£2.59
Rental	Connected Line Presentation (COLP)	£2.59
Rental	Sub Addressing (20 octet)	£2.59
Rental	Permanent Incoming Call Barring (ICB)	£2.59
Rental	Customer Controlled Call Forwarding	£2.59
Rental	MSN Rental (per number)	£1.19
Connection	Conversion of Line Type (Digital System to Digital Standard)	£278.60
Connection	Digital Standard Change of Address	£359.80
	ISDN30 Transfer	£133.00
Connection		
Connection	ISDN30 New Connection Charge Per Channel (16+ channels)	£49.00

Rental	ISDN30 Rental (per channel)	£18.48
Rental	ISDN30 DDI Rental (per number)	£0.42
Rental	ISDN30 SNDDI Rental (per number)	£0.42
Rental	ISDN indirect access call barring	£0.91
Connection	Presentation Number	£91.00
Rental	ISDN Presentation Number	£3.50
Rental	ISDN30 Admin Call Forwarding (on busy)	£2.59
Rental	ISDN30 Admin Call Forwarding	£2.59
Rental	ISDN30 Admin Call Forwarding (unconditional)	£2.59
Rental	ISDN30 Call Deflection	£2.59
Rental	ISDN30 Calling Line Identity Presentation	£2.59
Connection	ISDN30 change of address charge per channel (additional)	£49.00
Connection	ISDN30 change of address charge per channel (first 15)	£154.00
Rental	ISDN30 Connected Line Identity Presentation	£2.59
Connection	ISDN30 DDI Connection Charge (per DDI)	£1.40
Connection	ISDN30 DDI Connection Charge (per SNDDI)	£1.40
Rental	ISDN30 customer controlled call forwarding	£2.59
Rental	ISDN30 DDI Dual Parenting	£511.00
Rental	ISDN30 Level 3 Care (per Channel)	£3.57
Connection	ISDN30 Planning Charge (per DDI Installation)	£124.60
Rental	ISDN30 site assurance per channel	£3.50
Rental	ISDN30 sub addressing	£2.59
Rental	ISDN30 Standby Power Option 2	£49.00
Connection	Standalone battery (Single Payment One Off)	£679.00
Rental	ISDN30 alternative routing rental	£21.00
Rental	ISDN30 diverse routing rental	£21.00
Rental	ISDN30 dass bypass number	£6.30
Connection	Internal Shift of Residential PSTN	£153.30
Connection	Internal Shift of Business PSTN	£153.30
Connection	Hardwired Socket Conversion	£42.00
Connection	Engineer Call Out Charge	£168.00
Connection	Change of Divert to Number	£13.65
Connection	Nuisance Calls Service	£196.00
Connection	Number Selection	£21.00
Connection	Debt Management - Temporary Out of Service	£10.50
Connection	Debt Management - Outbount Call Barring	£10.50
Connection	Temporary Call Divert (fault use only)	£10.50
Connection	Temporary Call Divert (use anytime)	£10.50
Connection	Temporary Call Divert (use anytime)	£10.50
Connection	Restart Stopped PSTN	£42.00
Rental	Call Minder Standard	£3.43
Rental	Caller Redirect (monthly)	£4.20
Rental	Caller Redirect (quarterly)	£10.50
Rental	Caller Redirect (monthly)	£4.20
Rental	Caller Redirect (quarterly)	£10.50
Rental	Caller Redirect (monthly)	£4.20
Rental	Caller Redirect (quarterly)	£10.50
Connection	Missed Appointment Charge	£140.00
Connection	Temporary Out of Service	£1.68
Rental	Wholesale - Call Diversion	£1.40

Rental	Wholesale - Call Waiting	£1.40
Rental	Wholesale - Smart Divert (Rental)	£3.36
Connection	Wholesale - Smart Divert (Connection)	£9.80
Rental	Wholesale - Outgoing Calls Barred (PRS)	£9.80
Connection	Wholesale - Analogue Line Move	£140.00
Connection	Material-Internal	£8.40
Rental	Directory Enquiries (Bold Entry)	£14.00
Connection	Re-issue Order	£140.00
Connection	LLU Transfer to Residential PSTN Line	£70.00
Connection	LLU Transfer to Business PSTN Line	£70.00
Rental	Call Minder (Basic)	£3.43
Rental	Call Minder (Premium)	£4.20
Rental	Call Minder (Prem 5 Custom)	£6.27
Rental	Care Level 4	£7.00
Connection	Restart Stopped LLU (Residential PSTN)	£70.00
Connection	Restart Stopped LLU (Business PSTN)	£70.00
Rental	Wholesale 1571 With Greeting	£1.40
Rental	Raw Call Data	£0.42
Rental	Bypass Number	£1.40
Connection	Conversion of Line Type (Residential to Business PSTN)	£6.48
Connection	OBMC Survey	£357.81
Connection	Timed Out Waiting for Response	£65.95
Connection	Excess Construction Charge	£1,012.20
Rental	Admin Controlled Outbound Call Barring (OCB) - International + Premium	£2.59
Rental	Temporary Out of Service (TOS) for Debt Management	£1.76
Rental	Auxiliary Line Rental Liability	£13.99
Connection	Conversion of Line Type (Multi-Line to Residential PSTN)	£10.50
Connection	Temporary Out of Service (TOS) for Debt Management	£2.80
Connection	Outgoing Calls Barred Except	£2.80
Rental	Direct Connect	£14.00
Connection	Outbound Call Barring (OCB) for Debt Management	£1.68
Connection	Outbound Call Barring (OCB) for Debt Management	£1.68
Rental	Customer Controlled Call Forwarding	£1.40
Rental	Care Level 4	£7.00